

13 October 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04848

Thank you for your request concerning the use of Oxevision.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. details and copies of documents relating to patient involvement around oxevision for example community meeting minutes, minutes from meetings with patients and results of patient surveys about oxevision.**
- 2. details of consent processes and if relevant copies of consent forms relating to use of oxevision. If patients are not asked for consent, please state.**
- 3. please provide details of complaints made by patients, carers and/or staff members relating to oxevision. if specific details can't be provided, please redact information which can't be shared and provide numbers of such complaints. Please include formal and informal complaints where information is available. Please include complaints made since 2020.**
- 4. Please provide details of and copies of incident reports which mention oxevision or are in relation to oxevision. if specific details can't be provided, please redact information which can't be shared and provide numbers of such incident reports. Please include incident reports since 2020.**
- 5. please provide details of if video imaging recorded through Oxevision has been submitted to a coroners court as part of an investigation relating to a patient death. if specific details can't be provided, please redact information which can't be shared and provide numbers of such cases. Please include coroners responses since 2020.**
- 6. Please provide details of where video footage recorded through oxevision has been used as part of court proceedings. if specific details can't be provided, please redact information which can't be shared and provide numbers of such cases. Please include court proceedings since 2020.**

This is the latest in a series of requests received from you in relation to our contract with Oxehealth and has been deemed vexatious¹. Such repeated requests have resulted in a disproportionate and/or unjustified level of disruption, irritation or distress.

Previous requests have been responded to in full, unless there was a legal basis for not doing so, and we believe we have met our responsibility for transparency and disclosure.

¹ Section 14(1) does not oblige a public authority to comply with a request for information if the request is vexatious.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

